Company, Safety Specialty Insurance Company, United Specialty Insurance Company, Independent Specialty Ins. 
Co., Interstate Fire and Casualty Co and Certain Underwriters at Lloyd’s, London c/o Asta Managing Agency and 
Jefferson County.   

In consideration of Six Hundred Forty Thousand, Six Hundred and Fifty Nine Dollars and 47/100 
($640,659.47), of which $320,329.74 has been previously paid, is to be paid to Jefferson County for full and final 
payment of a commercial insurance claim from Named Storm damage from Tropical Storm Imelda damage (the 
receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby releases and forever discharges